
County Council Of Howard County, Maryland 

2xlg Legislative ~cssion ~gislmjve ~ a y  NO. C 

Resolution ~ o ~ - 2 0 0 9  

Introduced by: The Chairperson at the request of the County Executive 

A RESOLUTION setting forth the Fiscal Year 2010 Operating Budget for the Howard County 

Board of Education. 

N m .  [[text in braekaP]] indiutsr &Idiom hmn existing law; T E X T  IN Shuru CAPITALS indicdtes sdditicns to existing law; Sbik-out 
indicga muterial & I d  by ~undmcnt; Undalining i n d i i  material added by amsndmem 



WHEREAS, the County Executive has proposed a Fiscal Year 2010 General Fund 

current expense budget for the Board of Education containing: 

County funding of $457,560,424 

State funding of $195,711,820 

Federal funding of $370,000 

Other funding of $6,133,350 

Total current expense budget of $659,775,594; and 

WHEREAS, all other expenditures included in the Fiscal Year 2010 budget for the 

Board of Education total $148,973,860; and 

WHEREAS, debt service for the Board of Education is paid directly by the County 

government and for Fiscal Year 2010 totals $35,471,840; and 

WHEREAS, the County Executive has adjusted the current expense budget according to 

major categories pursuant to Section 5-102 of the Education Article of the Anaotated Code of 

Maryland. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the County Council of Howard County, 

Maryland this *day of /Yl& 2009 that the Fiscal Year 2010 budget of the Board of - 
Education is divided into major categories as attached hereto and incorporated hmin. 



BOARD OF EDUCATION BUDGET 
FISCAL YEAR 2010 

Expenditures 

Major Categories 

Mid-Level Management I $49.639.240 

General Fund Budget 

Administration 
Instruction 
Instruction - Supplies 
Instruction - Other 
Pupil Services 
Health Services 
Transportation 
Operation of Plant 
Maintenance of Plant 
Fixed Charges 

Communitv Services I $6.201.990 

I 

$10,410,000 

$280,150,440 

$13,551,890 

$2,495,820 

$2,638,660 

$5,950,430 

$32,692,230 

$44,981,460 

$22,038,300 

$104,753,230 

~ ~ 

Caoital Outlav I $914.260 

Soecial Education I $80,276.160 

Subtotals I 5656.694.110 

Last printed 5/35/2009 3:17:00 PM 



. . Lsst printed 5/15/2009 3:17:00 PM 



Amendment to Resolution No. 28 - 2009 

BY: Chair at the request of 
The Board of Education 

Legislative Day No. 
Date: &8/09 , , 

Amendment 

(This amendment alters the budget amounts for the major categories and other expenditures in 
the Board of Education Operating Budget.) 

On page 1, in lime 4, strike "$195,711,820" and substitute "$192,630.336". 
Also on page 1, in line 7, strike "$659,775,594" and substitute "$656.694.1 10". 
Also on page 1, in lime 10, strike "$148,973,860" and substitute "$158.880.260". 

Remove the table of major categories attached to the Resolution and substitute the 

table attached to this Amendment. 

Remove the table of other expenditures attached to the Resolution and substitute 

the table attached to this Amendment 

Last printed 51 1512009 3: 17:W PM 


